

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 661

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM831:

2 a. On page 3, line 24, strike "fund" and insert "Republican River
3 Compact Litigation Contingency Cash Fund";

4 b. On page 4, line 18, strike "interpretive" and insert
5 "interpreter"; and

6 c. On page 18, line 14, strike "\$50,000" and insert "fifty thousand
7 dollars"; and in line 15 after the first "the" insert "Nebraska".

8 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "13-2610" in line 1 through line
9 5 and insert "2-1587, 13-1905, 13-1906, 13-1907, 13-2610, 81-1354.05,
10 81-3119, and 85-1401, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections
11 2-1507, 2-1513, 2-1588, 13-2704, 39-1390, 61-222, 71-7611, and 77-2602,
12 Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2014; to provide for fund
13 transfers; to create funds; to provide for and change the source and use
14 of certain funds; to state findings and intent; to change provisions
15 relating to certain funds, financial assistance, and cigarette tax
16 proceeds as prescribed; to provide for oral health training and services
17 contracts; to repeal the original sections; and to declare an
18 emergency."